Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tenneco Packaging Specialty and Consumer Products Inc.		10/29/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tenneco Packaging Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 West Field Court	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2379185	ACTIVETECH
Registration Number:	683827	BERIGARD
Registration Number:	590228	BURNER BIB
Registration Number:	1322236	CINCH SAK
Registration Number:	2323901	EASY OPEN EASY CLOSE
Registration Number:	2153657	EASYFLAPS
Registration Number:	1543584	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	2470180	ELEGANTWARE
Registration Number:	1536357	FAST-PAK
Registration Number:	873275	GOURMETWARE
Registration Number:	1023795	GUESTWARE
Registration Number:	2371907	HANDLESAK
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0892

900020429

.00

Registration Number:	1534355	HEALTHY STARTS
Registration Number:	1459270	MARKETOTE
Registration Number:	2296133	ONEZIP
Registration Number:	1791671	PENNY SAVER
Registration Number:	640578	
Registration Number:	878436	
Registration Number:	796323	SHOWCASE
Registration Number:	1133691	THE SELL OUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 294 6700

Email: dhulseberg@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Hulseberg
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Hulseberg
Signature:	/W&S/
Date:	02/28/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tenneco Packaging Inc. assignment#page1.tif source=Tenneco Packaging Inc. assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0893

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TENNECO PACRAGING SPECIALTY AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS INC.

WITH AND INTO

TEMMECO PACKAGING INC.

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Tenneco Packaging Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is as follows:
- (a) Tenneco Packaging Specialty and Consumer Products Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Specialty"); and
 - (b) Tenneco Packaging Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TPI").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated as of October 29, 1999, between TPI and Specialty has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 (and Section 228 by the written consent of their respective sole stockholder) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Tenneco Packaging Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of TPI as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 1900 West Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. This Certificate of Merger, and the merger effected hereby, shall become effective as of the close of business on October 29, 1999.

RLPI-2011705-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0894

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tenneco Packaging Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed as of the 29m day of October , 1999.

TENNECO PACKAGING INC.

President

RLF1-2011705-1

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

TRADEMARK TOTAL PLAT REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0895